- PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

.1‘; QES_Q “(‘" : NOTICE

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under

mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for

appointment to the posts of SUBJECT SPECIALIST STATISTICS (MALE)
(BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

SERIAL/APP.

NO.

1/40900093

2/40900045

3/40900206

4/40900334

5/40900193

6/40900288

7/40900120

8/40900233

9/40900154

10/40900157

11/40900173

12/40900020

NAME OF THE CANDIDATE

WITH FATHER'S NAME

AGAINST OPEN MERIT

MUHAMMAD ARSHAD
YOUSAF DIN

FAHAD AKRAM
MUHAMMAD AKRAM

AZEEM AKHTAR
KHAIR DIN

SHAKEEL AHMAD
MUHAMMAD IQBAL

KHURRAM SHAHZAD
MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE

FAHEEM AKHTAR
MUHAMMAD IBRAHEEM

TASAWER HUSSAIN
TALIB HUSSAIN

MUHAMMAD USMAN
MUHAMMAD AMIN

KHALID WAHEED
SUBAH SADIQ

MUHAMMAD AMEEQ
NAZEER AHMAD

HAFIZ ABDUL MAJEED
HAFIZ AHMAD BAKHSH

MUHAMMAD SALEEM
GHULAM YASIN

DOMICILE

BHAKKAR

FAISALABAD

SIALKOT

MULTAN

SIALKOT

SARGODHA

FAISALABAD

GUJRANWALA

OKARA

M. GARH

M. GARH

CHINIOT
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From Pre-Page

16 posts of Subject Specialist Statistics (Male) (BS-17)
in the Punjab School Education Department.

SERIAL/APP. NAME OF THE CANDIDATE DOMICILE
NO. WITH FATHER'S NAME
13/40900337 IRFAN HAIDER FAISALABAD

SYED ALTAF HUSSAIN SHAH

AGAINST DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA

14/40900170 MUHAMMAD AAMIR LAHORE
JAN MUHAMMAD

Note:- 1) Result of one (01) post will be declared later on.

ii) One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant
due to non-availability of suitable candidate. Administrative
Department is requested to add this post in next requisition.

iii) The recommendation of the Commission is conveyed without
indicating the Merit Numbers. The Merit wise recommendations
would be conveyed after the receiving of deficient documents
from the candidates interviewed provisionally.

DATED: 28-01-2016 SECRETARY
CASE NO. 243-RA-2015
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