## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION



## **NOTICE**

The Punjab Public Service Commission announces that the under mentioned candidates have been recommended to the Provincial Government for appointment to the posts of **SUBJECT SPECIALIST STATISTICS (MALE)** (BS-17) IN THE PUNJAB SCHOOL EDUCATION DEPARTMENT.

SERIAL/APP. <u>NO.</u>	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE WITH FATHER'S NAME	DOMICILE	
AGAINST OPEN MERIT			
1/40900093	MUHAMMAD ARSHAD YOUSAF DIN	BHAKKAR	
2/40900045	FAHAD AKRAM MUHAMMAD AKRAM	FAISALABAD	
3/40900206	AZEEM AKHTAR KHAIR DIN	SIALKOT	
4/40900334	SHAKEEL AHMAD MUHAMMAD IQBAL	MULTAN	
5/40900193	KHURRAM SHAHZAD MUHAMMAD ISHAQUE	SIALKOT	
6/40900288	FAHEEM AKHTAR MUHAMMAD IBRAHEEM	SARGODHA	
7/40900120	TASAWER HUSSAIN TALIB HUSSAIN	FAISALABAD	
8/40900233	MUHAMMAD USMAN MUHAMMAD AMIN	GUJRANWALA	
9/40900154	KHALID WAHEED SUBAH SADIQ	OKARA	
10/40900157	MUHAMMAD AMEEQ NAZEER AHMAD	M. GARH	
11/40900173	HAFIZ ABDUL MAJEED HAFIZ AHMAD BAKHSH	M. GARH	
12/40900020	MUHAMMAD SALEEM GHULAM YASIN	CHINIOT	

From Pre-Page

## 16 posts of Subject Specialist Statistics (Male) (BS-17) in the Punjab School Education Department.

SERIAL/APP.	NAME OF THE CANDIDATE	DOMICILE
<u>NO.</u>	WITH FATHER'S NAME	

13/40900337 IRFAN HAIDER SYED ALTAF HUSSAIN SHAH

FAISALABAD

## AGAINST DISABLED PERSONS QUOTA

14/40900170 MUHAMMAD AAMIR LAHORE JAN MUHAMMAD

**Note:-** i) Result of one (01) post will be declared later on.

- **ii)** One (01) post reserved for minorities quota remained vacant due to non-availability of suitable candidate. Administrative Department is requested to add this post in next requisition.
- **iii)** The recommendation of the Commission is conveyed without indicating the Merit Numbers. The Merit wise recommendations would be conveyed after the receiving of deficient documents from the candidates interviewed provisionally.

DATED: 28-01-2016 CASE NO. 243-RA-2015 SECRETARY